CH \$590.00 753638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptean Saphire, LLC		02/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avolin LLC	
Street Address:	401 Congress Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2650	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

THOI EITH NOMBERS TOTAL 25			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75363859	DNA	
Serial Number:	87338750	EVOKEIT	
Serial Number:	78598322	GOMEMBERS	
Serial Number:	78548755	KNOVA	
Serial Number:	75461172	MARKETFIRST	
Serial Number:	78598413	MEETINGTRAK	
Serial Number:	78598421	MEMBERTRAK	
Serial Number:	74573885	ONYX	
Serial Number:	85591074	RESOLUTIONIZING THE CUSTOMER SUPPORT EXP	
Serial Number:	74689632	SERVICEWARE	
Serial Number:	75188892	SUPPLYWORKS	
Serial Number:	76106741	SUPPORTSOFT	
Serial Number:	78114954	SUPPORTSOFT	
Serial Number:	78114673	SUPPORTSOFT	
Serial Number:	87960393	JCM EXECUTIVE	
Serial Number:	87960434	ECM EXECUTIVE	
Serial Number:	87960478	PROCUREMENT PORTAL	
Serial Number:	87960593	WEBDESK	
-		TRADEMARK	

900495438 REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0778

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87961134	GOMEMBERS ONDEMAND
Serial Number:	87961159	SARATOGA CRM
Serial Number:	87961178	SERVICE GATEWAY
Serial Number:	87961184	SURVEYOR
Serial Number:	88000261	TRADEBEAM GTM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.456.8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	182637.020000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline V. Brousseau
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline V. Brousseau/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aptean Sapphire LLC name change to Avolin LLC#page1.tif source=Aptean Sapphire LLC name change to Avolin LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0779

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC" TO "AVOLIN, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

6816091 8100 SR# 20191286879 Authentication: 202328983 Date: 02-26-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0780

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:40 PM 02/22/2019
FILED 02:40 PM 02/22/2019
SR 20191286879 - File Number 6816091

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC

Aptean Sapphire, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

The sole member of the Company has duly approved and adopted resolutions pursuant to Company's Limited Liability Company Agreement and Section 18-302 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company, and declaring said amendment to be advisable. This amendment amends the Certificate of Formation as follows:

That Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is Avolin, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Company on this 22nd day of February, 2019.

APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC

Andrew S. Price

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 04/23/2019